RESOLUTION 2010-01-02

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE FEE FOR A ONE-TIME SUNDAY SALES ALCOHOL LICENSE

- **WHEREAS,** the Charter of the City of Dunwoody authorizes the City to provide for the general health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Charter of the City of Dunwoody further authorizes the City to issue licenses for sale and pouring of alcoholic beverages, as well as collect all appropriate fees and taxes; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council, by Ordinance 2010-01-04, adopted on January 25, 2010, have authorized the issuance of one-time Sunday Sales licenses to eligible applicants in the City of Dunwoody in order to accommodate special events.
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council, from investigation of surrounding jurisdictions and the perceived cost of regulation and enforcement, deem a reasonable fee for said one-time Sunday Sales permit to be \$200.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council for the City of Dunwoody, that, pursuant to Chapter 4, Article V, Section 4(c) of the City of Dunwoody Code of Ordinances, that a fee of \$200 is hereby approved for one-time Sunday Sales alcohol licenses in the City of Dunwoody. The Fee Schedule for the City of Dunwoody shall be amended to reflect the addition of this fee.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this the 25th day of January, 2010.

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
C1	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk Seal	